

SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY

REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE

2024 Spotsylvania County Republican Mass Meeting Prefiling / Delegate Registration Form

I hereby declare that I am qualified to seek election and/or participate at the March 2, 2024 Spotsylvania County Republican Mass Meeting and affirm that (Please check ALL that apply): [] I am a registered voter in Spotsylvania County; [] I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party; [__] I intend to support the Republican nominees in the November 5, 2024 general election; [] I understand that if I publicly support a candidate in opposition to a Republican nominee subsequent to a statement of support that I shall not be qualified to participate in party actions for a period of four years; and [__] I have not participated in the nominating process of another party in the last five years; OR [] I have participated in the nominating process of another party in the last five years, but I renounce affiliation with any party other than the Republican Party, intend to support the nominees of the Republican Party in the future and understand that the Spotsylvania County Republican Committee shall provide a copy of this signed renunciation statement to the Republican Party of Virginia, to be maintained for a period of 5 years. NOTE: Article VII, Section C of the Republican Party of Virginia's Plan of Organization states the following about membership on a county committee: A member of an Official Committee is held to a higher standard of support for nominees of the Republican Party than an individual who merely participates in a mass meeting, party canvass, convention or primary. Therefore, a member of an Official Committee is deemed to have resigned his Committee position if he (a) makes a reportable contribution to and/or (b) allows his name to be publicly used by and/or (c) makes a written or other public statement in support of a candidate in opposition to a Republican nominee in a Virginia General or Special Election. By signing this form, I certify that I am a registered voter in Spotsylvania County, have read and understand the requirements above and that I intend to support all nominees of the Republican Party during this election (for convention delegates) and/or during my two year term as a member of the Spotsylvania County Republican Committee. Also, I have read and understand other requirements herein including, but not limited to Article 1 of the Plan of Organization which states in part: A voter who, subsequent to making a statement of intent, publicly supports a candidate in opposition to a Republican nominee shall not be qualified for participation in party actions as defined in Article I for a period of four (4) years. Signature: ______Date: _____ Full Legal Name (please print legibly): Registered Voting Address: Zip Code: Phone: _____ Email: _____ Employer (for reporting donations): _____Occupation (for reporting donations): _____



SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY

REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE

I am submitting this form for the following purposes (Select ALL that apply):

[] I hereby file to participate in the Spotsylvania County Republican Mass Meeting to be held on Saturday March 2, 2024.
[] A voluntary fee of \$5.00 is attached for the Mass Meeting. I am regardless allowed to vote for SCRC Chairman, SCRC committee members, Delegates for the 7 th District Convention, and any other business that may properly come before the convention.
[] I hereby file my candidacy for Membership in the Spotsylvania County Republican Committee .
[] My \$50.00 SCRC Membership dues payment is included.
[] A \$70.00 SCRC Membership dues payment and donation to SCRC is included.
[] I hereby file my candidacy to seek election for the Chairman of the Spotsylvania County Republican Party.
[] The mandatory fee of \$100.00 is attached to seek election for Chairman of the Spotsylvania County Republican Party.
[] I hereby seek election as a Delegate representing Spotsylvania County at the Seventh Congressional District Convention to be held on Saturday, March 23, 2024 at Riverbend High School located at 12301 Spotswood Furnace Rd, Fredericksburg, VA 22407 or its alternate site.
[] A voluntary fee of \$5.00 is attached. I am regardless allowed to vote for 7 th District Chairman, 3 At-Large State Central members, Presidential Elector, and any other business that may properly come before the convention.
[] I hereby seek election as a Delegate representing Spotsylvania County at the 2024 Republican State Convention to be held on May 31 & June 1, 2024 at the Hampton Roads Convention Center or its alternate site.
[] The mandatory fee of \$45.00 is attached.
Total Amount Attached \$

Make checks payable to Spotsylvania County Republican Committee or SCRC

IMPORTANT NOTICES: This completed form and all payments should be mailed to the SCRC P.O. Box 533 Thornburg, VA 22565 or mailed, emailed, or dropped off in dropbox to SCRC Secretary, Bonnie Hoepfinger **3704 Lancaster Ring Rd, Fredericksburg, VA 22408** or bonnie.hoepfinger@verizon.net.

The filing deadline for Spotsylvania County Republican Party Chairman is 7 PM Feb 2, 2024.

The filing deadline for Seventh District Republican Committee Convention Delegate/Alternate is 7 p.m. Feb 16, 2024.

The filing deadline for Spotsylvania County Republican Committee Members is preferred to be pre-filed but will be accepted up to and at the Mass Meeting.

Paid for and Authorized by the Spotsylvania County Republican Committee

PO Box 533 - Thornburg, Virginia 22565 info@spotsyrepublicans.com - 301-247-2440 - www.spotsyrepublicans.com - Facebook.com/Spotsyrepublican